

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19756/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-10-2021 in WP No. 11744/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

RAHUL RAMESH WAGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only W.P. (C) NO. 533 OF 2022 AND D. NO. 21539 OF 2022 ARE LISTED)

IA No. 161602/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 23878/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 68407/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 156051/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT

IA No. 156052/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 19520/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 73438/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 23879/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 7458/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 6134/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 28258/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 68401/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 419/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 8129/2022 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER

IA No. 19518/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 156048/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 156049/2021 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND
 GROUNDS

IA No. 422/2022 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

WITH

Diary No(s). 21539/2022 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 533/2022 (X)

Date : 26-07-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Parties

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG (NP)
Ms. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal Adv.
Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar Sharma, AOR

*Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.
Ms. Shewtal Shepal, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR
Mr. Shreyash Shah, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma Adv.
Mr. B.A. Wadhmare, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Rajora, Adv.
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Sand, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Dewivedi, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

M/S. Lambat & Legiteam, AOR

Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, AOR

Mr. Samrat Krishnarao Shinde, AOR

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

Mr. Kailas Bajirao Autade, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List these matters on 28th July, 2022.

**(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**