

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19756/2021

[Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 22-10-2021 in WP No. 11744/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Aurangabad]

RAHUL RAMESH WAGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ ONLY IA No. 106544/2026 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM ]  
IA No. 106544/2026 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

Date : 11-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Hrishikesh Chitale, Adv.  
Mr. Kaustubh Kadasne, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General  
Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR  
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.  
  
Mr. Balbir Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR  
Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Tiwari, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Sk Warish Ali, Adv.  
Ms. Saumya Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Archana Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Shrikant Kenjale, AOR  
Mr. B Dhananjay, Adv.  
Ms. Damini Vishwakarma, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Yeshwant Kulkarni, AOR

Mr. Rajasaheb Patil, Adv.  
Ms. Supriya Wankhede, Adv.  
Ms. Alpana Sharma, AOR

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Samarth Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Amol B. Karande, AOR  
Mr. B Lakshmi Pallesh, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Jarnail Singh, Adv.

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ashwin Kumar Nair, AOR  
Mr. Ritik Gupta, Adv.  
Mrs. Sheetal Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Wazid Hassan, Adv.  
Mr. Porus, Adv.

M/S. Dr. R.R. Deshpande And Associates, AOR  
Mr. Abhay Anil Anturkar, Adv.  
Mr. Dhruv Tank, Adv.  
Ms. Subhi Pastor, Adv.  
Mr. Uday Gutam, Adv.  
Ms. Aradhya Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Manohar Khairnar, AOR

Mr. Devdatt Palodkar, Adv.  
Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR  
Mr. Sharian Mukherji, Adv.  
Mr. Anoop Raj, Adv.  
Mr. Chirag Zanwar, Adv.  
Mr. Shailendra Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Mohini Priya, AOR  
Ms. Sayesha Gambhir, Adv.

Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR

Mr. V. K. Biju, AOR  
Ms. Anjali Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

Mr. Jose Abraham, AOR  
Mr. Jimmy Mates Gonsalves, Adv.  
Ms. Jovila Jimmy Gonsalves, Adv.  
Mr. Anthony Florian Foss, Adv.  
Mr. Kallis Albert Alphonso, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Brijendra Jain, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kailas Bajirao Autade, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR  
Mr. Prahlad Bachate, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Savadikar, Adv.  
Mr. Kartik Sharma, Adv.

M/S. Lambat & Legiteam, AOR  
Mr. Kishor Lambat, Adv.  
Mrs. Kashmira Lambat, Adv.  
Ms. Suja Joshi, Adv.

Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

Dr. Ravindra Chingale, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Sumbul Ausaf, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Kalyani Lal, Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Sadanand Chingale, AOR

Dr. Arvind S. Avhad, AOR  
Ms. Mehaak Jaggi , AOR

Mr. Samrat Krishnarao Shinde, AOR

Mr. Arpit Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the main matter along with IAs on 21.07.2026.

(NITIN TALREJA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI DILEEP KUMAR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR